Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0311, Version: 2

Joint resolution authorizing an emergency appropriation with offsetting revenue in the amount of
$25,677 to increase Adult Redeploy lllinois programming for the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit.

e The Adult Redeploy lllinois Oversight Board (lllinois Criminal Justice Information Authority) recently
announced that the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit was awarded $25,677 in additional Adult Redeploy
lllinois funding for the grant period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

e The program provides residential treatment for high risk and high need offenders who are chemically
dependent, recovery coaching services, and access to recovery home services which will provide a
continuum of care in the community.

e The increase will provide three additional residential treatment beds.

e This resolution authorizes an emergency appropriation of $25,677 and the execution of an amendment
to program agreement #195030 to accept the increased grant funding.

e The grant does not require a match.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Adult Redeploy lllinois Oversight Board recently announced that the Nineteenth
Judicial Circuit was awarded $25,677 in additional Adult Redeploy lllinois funding for the grant period
of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the funding will be used for three additional residential treatment beds; and

WHEREAS, the County Board must authorize the execution of an amendment to the program
agreement and an emergency appropriation of $25,677 to accept and implement this increase to the
grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, lllinois, that the
County Board authorizes an emergency appropriation in account 101-3200020-72040-000-000-000-
32007 with offsetting revenue in account 101-3200020-45350-000-000-000-32007 in the amount of
$25,677, to augment Adult Redeploy lllinois programming for the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit for the
grant period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Board Chairman is authorized to
execute an amendment to Program Agreement #195030 with the lllinois Criminal Justice Information
Authority to accept this grant funding.

DATED, at Waukegan, Lake County, lllinois, on this 14th day of April, A.D., 2015.

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

